

GAHC010003752026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/297/2026

BHUPENDRA KAMAN
S/O GHANA KANTA KAMAN, R/O HOUSE NO. 6 JOY NAGAR ROAD,
SIXMILE, KHANAPARA, GUWAHATI, DIST. KAMRUP M, ASSAM, PIN 781022

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
JANATA BHAWAN, DISPUR, GUWAHATI 6

2:THE PRINCIPAL SECY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
CULTURAL AFFAIRS DEPTT.
DISPUR
GUWAHATI 781006

3:THE DIRECTOR
CULTURAL AFFAIRS DEPTT. GOVT. OF ASSAM
GUWAHATI 781001

4:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
FINANCE DEPTT.
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. S Z RAHMAN, MR. Y DOLOI

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, SC, FINANCE

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY**

ORDER

Date : --25.02.2026

Mr. S.Z. Rahman, learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Mr. K. Gogoi, learned Additional Senior Government Advocate appearing for the respondent nos. 1, 2 & 3 has submitted that he has received instructions partially and has sought for further three weeks' time to complete his instructions and to file the counter affidavit.

The prayer is allowed

List the case on 27.03.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant